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Grievances of N.C.D.C. EmployeeS

·635. Shrl H. N. Mukerjee:
SlIrl Madhu Limaye:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shrl DineD Bhattachary.:
Shri Bagrl:
Shrl Onkar Lal Berwa:
Dr. RaneD Sen:

Will the Minister of Mines anll Metals be pleased to state:

(a) whether he Is aware of the accumulating grievances of the employees 01 the National Coal Development Corporation Ltd., in Ranchi;

(b) whether it is a fact that his recent visit to Ranchi al:gravated the lituation; and

(c) il so, the steps, if any, contemplated in this regard?

The Minister of Mines aDd Metals (Shrl S. K. Dey): (a) A Memorandum containing the grievances haa been received.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Comments of the Man.gln.
Director, National Coal Development Corporation were called for on the various points raised. The.. have aince been scrutinized In the Ministry and a good number of paints have been disposed of. Remaining poinu are being examined further.

Olllee 01 Coal Saperlnteall .....
DbaDbad

·631. Uri Harl VlIhDa Kamatll:
Will the Minlatcr o'f MIDeI and Metalll be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred QuestiOn No. 270 on the lst March, 1988 and ltate:

(a) whether action has been taken against the Loading Inspector of the Office of the Coal Superintendent,
Dhanbad;

(b) If 80, the details thereof; and

(e) If the answer to part (a) abaft be In tba DepUye, the naaons theref,w? ! I

The Minister of Mines and Metala CShrl S. K. Dey): (a) and (b). The Central Bureau of Investigation report has been forwarded to Coal Controller, Calcutt. for takin, appropriate ection against the Loadi'ng Inspector.
The Coal ContrOller has issued a show cause notice to the Loading Inspector (Shrl A. K. Soman!a) to explain why disciplinary action should not be taken against him. The explanation has been received and is under consideration in the Office of the Coal Controller, Calcutta.

(c) Does not arise.

A .... nlatlon of stock of Iron ...
Steel at BhOaI and Dnrgapnr Planll

·638. SbrlmaU Tarkeshwar\ Sinba:
Will the Mini.ter of InIn and Steel be pleased to ,tate:

Ca) whether It II • fact that huli'8
Itock of Iron and Steel hal a,cumulated at Bhl'.1 and Durgapur Plollu and has been creatin, aerjoWl pra-
blelN of Itorage; and

(b) if 80. the action taken In til.
DlBtter?

TIle Minister 01 Iron anll Steel'
CSbrl T. N. Slngb): (a) and (b). The stock position of Iron and .teel material, at . Bhilal and Durgapur Steel Plant, la as liYen below:-
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